

LAC 125/23
MISHRI DEVI Vs. UNION OF INDIA

11.12.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-1/UOI has filed WS and BTF. Copy
supplied.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for filing
an application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC for impleading beneficiary of
land in question as a party in the present matter.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 13.05.2024 for completion of
pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

Application, if any, may be filed in between.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.12.2023